

Transport Canada **Safety and Security** Page 1 of 4 Certificate No: LR21163110TC Issue Date: 29/04/2021 Expiry Date: 28/04/2026

Certificate Of Type Approval Issued On Behalf Of Transport of Canada

This is to certify that the product detailed below will be accepted for compliance with the applicable Lloyd's Register Rules and Regulations and with the International Convention for the Safety of Life at Sea, (SOLAS), 1974, as amended, for use on ships and offshore installations classed with Lloyd's Register, and for use on ships and offshore installations when authorised by Transport Canada to issue the relevant certificates, licences, permits etc.

Manufacturer	VIKING Life-Saving Equipment AS
Address	Sædding Ringvej 13, DK-6710 Esbjerg V, Denmark
Type Description	Immersion Suits Inherently Buoyant Insulated Immersion Suit, Type: "VIKING YouSafe™ Blizzard SOLAS (PS5002)"
Trade Name	VIKING YouSafe [™] Blizzard SOLAS (PS5002)
Specified Standard	IMO Resolution MSC.81 (70) Part 1 as amended

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design or manufacture of which has been varied or modified from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register EMEA of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

The Design Appraisal Document and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part of this Certificate.

This certificate remains valid unless cancelled or revoked, provided the conditions in the attached Design Appraisal Document are complied with and the equipment remains satisfactory in service.

hijo Thomas

Lijo Thomas Senior Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

TA34 1.0.0